purchased over $500 is payable by You for each and every claim. 
• The maximum We will pay for each and every claim to repair or replace Your Eyewear will 

not exceed the Original Purchase Invoice price of Your Eyewear. 
• The insurers maximum limit of liability per claim is $2,500 (two thousand five hundred 

dollars only inclusive of GST).  

What are the Key exclusions or circumstances where the product will not respond (please refer to 
full policy wording on Page 11 for complete list of exclusions) 
Key Exclusions include but are not limited to the following: